
Findlay (9-9) -vs- Malone (11-5)
3/14/2026 at Canton, OH

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carson Mellott (1-1)
Loss: Aydan Manning (0-1)
Save: Connor Evanich (2)
HBP: Finn Schmitt, Aydan Manning, Cole Miller
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:39   Attendance: 130   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Findlay 0 0 3 1 0 3 3 10 8 1
Malone 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 1

Findlay 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Palm ss 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
Keelan Daniel rf 3 3 0 1 2 2 0
Casey Maruniak cf 3 1 2 3 1 0 2
Luke Senften dh 5 0 3 4 0 0 1
Mason Myers lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Gavyn Smith 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
Keegan Snyder c 3 1 0 0 1 2 2
Mike Sciortino 3b 1 1 0 0 2 1 2
Aiden Booth 2b 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
Carson Mellott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Evanich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 10 8 10 8 7 10

2B: Casey Maruniak (1); Luke Senften (2); Aiden Booth (1)
SF: Nick Palm (1)
SB: Keelan Daniel (1); Casey Maruniak (1)
CS: Mason Myers (1)
HBP: Casey Maruniak (1); Mason Myers (1); Gavyn Smith (1); Mike
Sciortino (1); Aiden Booth (1)
E: Carson Mellott (1)
DP: 2

Malone 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colin Coblentz cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Shane Coblentz dh 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
Zach Root 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Reilly Tyna 1b 4 0 1 0 0 3 1
Rafe Bonifay rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Justin Fuller 3b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Layne Keller c 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Charlie Roberts lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 4
Robert Gumino ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Finn Schmitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aydan Manning p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 8 2 4 10 7

2B: Colin Coblentz (1); Shane Coblentz (1)
SH: Layne Keller (1)
SB: Colin Coblentz (1)
E: Cole Miller (1)

Findlay IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carson Mellott (W, 1-1) 5.0 7 4 0 4 8 0 0 0 0 21 26 2 4 100
Connor Evanich (S, 2) 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 3 21
Totals 8 4 0 4 10 0 0 0 0 27 32 2 7 121

Malone IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Finn Schmitt 3.0 3 4 4 4 3 0 0 1 0 12 17 1 5 57
Aydan Manning (L, 0-1) 2.1 2 2 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 8 12 4 0 49
Cole Miller 1.2 3 4 4 2 1 1 0 3 0 7 12 0 3 50
Totals 8 10 10 8 7 1 0 5 0 27 41 5 8 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Findlay - Top of 1st UF MU
Nick Palm grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Keelan Daniel struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
Casey Maruniak walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Luke Senften grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Malone - Bottom of 1st UF MU
Colin Coblentz grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBSB). 0 0
Shane Coblentz flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Zach Root walked (3-2 KBSBBFB). 0 0
Reilly Tyna struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0

Findlay - Top of 2nd UF MU
Mason Myers flied out to cf (0-2 SS). 0 0
Gavyn Smith struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBFBFS). 0 0
Keegan Snyder grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Malone - Bottom of 2nd UF MU
Rafe Bonifay singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Justin Fuller singled to center field (1-2 KBF); Rafe Bonifay advanced to second. 0 0
Layne Keller reached first on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Justin Fuller advanced to third; Rafe
Bonifay scored, unearned. 0 1
Charlie Roberts walked (3-1 SBBBB); Layne Keller advanced to second. 0 1
Robert Gumino grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-1 KB); Charlie Roberts out on the play; Layne Keller
advanced to third; Justin Fuller scored, unearned. 0 2
Colin Coblentz walked (3-2 BBBKKFFFB). 0 2
Shane Coblentz doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Colin Coblentz scored, unearned; Layne Keller scored,
unearned. 0 4
Zach Root out at first 1b to p (1-1 BF). 0 4

Findlay - Top of 3rd UF MU
Mike Sciortino walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Aiden Booth doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 BBSF); Mike Sciortino scored. 1 4
Nick Palm singled to center field (2-0 BB); Aiden Booth advanced to third. 1 4
Keelan Daniel reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Nick Palm out at second ss to 2b; Aiden
Booth scored. 2 4
Casey Maruniak hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Keelan Daniel advanced to second. 2 4
Luke Senften singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Casey Maruniak advanced to second; Keelan Daniel
scored. 3 4
Mason Myers grounded out to 3b (0-1 F); Luke Senften advanced to second; Casey Maruniak advanced to
third. 3 4
Gavyn Smith struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 3 4

Malone - Bottom of 3rd UF MU
Reilly Tyna singled through the left side (0-2 KS). 3 4
Rafe Bonifay reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 BSF); Reilly Tyna out at second ss to 2b. 3 4
Justin Fuller struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 4
Layne Keller singled to second base (1-0 B); Rafe Bonifay advanced to second. 3 4
Charlie Roberts struck out looking (3-2 BFKBBK). 3 4

Findlay - Top of 4th UF MU
Keegan Snyder walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 3 4
Mike Sciortino walked (3-0 BBBB); Keegan Snyder advanced to second. 3 4



Aydan Manning to p for Finn Schmitt. 3 4
Aiden Booth hit by pitch (1-0 H); Mike Sciortino advanced to second; Keegan Snyder advanced to third. 3 4
Nick Palm flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 KFF); Mike Sciortino advanced to third on the throw; Keegan
Snyder scored. 4 4
Keelan Daniel struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 4 4
Casey Maruniak flied out to rf (3-1 BFBB). 4 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Malone - Bottom of 4th UF MU
Robert Gumino struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 4 4
Colin Coblentz doubled down the rf line (1-1 SB). 4 4
Colin Coblentz stole third. 4 4
Shane Coblentz struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSFS). 4 4
Zach Root flied out to rf (0-0). 4 4

Findlay - Top of 5th UF MU
Luke Senften doubled to left center (2-2 KKBB). 4 4
Mason Myers flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 4
Gavyn Smith singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 4 4
Keegan Snyder struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 4 4
Mike Sciortino struck out swinging (3-2 FBBSBFS). 4 4

Malone - Bottom of 5th UF MU
Reilly Tyna struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 4 4
Rafe Bonifay walked (3-2 SBBSBB). 4 4
Justin Fuller struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 4 4
Layne Keller singled to right field (0-0); Rafe Bonifay advanced to second. 4 4
Charlie Roberts struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 4 4

Findlay - Top of 6th UF MU
Aiden Booth fouled out to rf (0-0). 4 4
Nick Palm walked (3-2 FBBBKB). 4 4
Keelan Daniel walked (3-1 BBFBB); Nick Palm advanced to second. 4 4
Cole Miller to p for Aydan Manning. 4 4
Casey Maruniak singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Keelan Daniel advanced to second; Nick Palm scored. 5 4
Casey Maruniak stole second; Keelan Daniel stole third. 5 4
Luke Senften doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Casey Maruniak scored; Keelan Daniel scored. 7 4
Luke Senften advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 7 4
Mason Myers hit by pitch (2-2 BKFFH). 7 4
Mason Myers out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 4
Gavyn Smith hit by pitch (2-1 FBH). 7 4
Gavyn Smith advanced to second. 7 4
Keegan Snyder struck out swinging (2-2 KSBFFBS). 7 4

Malone - Bottom of 6th UF MU
Connor Evanich to p for Carson Mellott. 7 4
Robert Gumino singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 7 4
Colin Coblentz struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 7 4
Shane Coblentz grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Robert Gumino out on the play. 7 4

Findlay - Top of 7th UF MU
Mike Sciortino hit by pitch (2-2 SFBH). 7 4
Aiden Booth reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Mike Sciortino out at second p to ss. 7 4
Nick Palm walked (3-2 KBBFBFB); Aiden Booth advanced to second. 7 4
Nick Palm advanced to second; Aiden Booth advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 4
Keelan Daniel walked (3-2 BBSKFBB). 7 4



Casey Maruniak doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Keelan Daniel advanced to third; Nick Palm scored;
Aiden Booth scored. 9 4
Luke Senften grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 BKKBB); Casey Maruniak advanced to third; Keelan Daniel
scored. 10 4
Mason Myers grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 FFB). 10 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Malone - Bottom of 7th UF MU
Zach Root grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBSBFB). 10 4
Reilly Tyna struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBFS). 10 4
Rafe Bonifay grounded out to ss (0-0). 10 4


